## 505227564 12/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5274333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVE MEDICAL INC.	12/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVE MEDICAL INC.	
Street Address:	227 CARLTON STREET, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	TORONTO, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5A 2L2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14647714
Application Number:	15309098
Patent Number:	D750270

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19263NP/19787NP/18778DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE	
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19263changeofadd#page1.tif

PATENT 505227564 REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0689

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: EVE MEDICAL INC.

Appln. No.: 14/647,714 US. Filing Date: May 27, 2015

Title: SPECIMEN COLLECTION DEVICE AND KIT

Docket No.: 19263NP

Appln. No.: 15/309,098

U.S. Filing Date: November 4, 2016

Title: SPECIMEN COLLECTION DEVICE

Docket No.: 19787NP

Appln. No.: 29/475,077 U.S. Filing Date: November 27, 2013

Patent No.: D750,270 Issued: February 23, 2016

Title: SPECIMEN COLLECTION DEVICE

Docket No.: 18778DES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

#### **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

EVE MEDICAL INC. changed their address on October 1, 2018. The new address is

227 Carlton Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

Toronto, Ontario, CANADA, M5A 2L2

Should the Office have any questions regarding this submission Counsel invites the Office to contact the undersigned agent of record at the telephone number provided below.

Respectfully submitted, DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

/Wendy M. Slade/

Date: December 10, 2018 Wendy M. Slade, Reg. No.: 53604

**DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.** 

2560 Huntington Ave, Suite 203

Alexandria, VA 22303

Telephone: 703-739-9888; Facsimile: 703-739-9889

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Customer No.: 00293

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0690